UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by and when recorded return to: Stuart J. Kohn Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC 400 Skokie Boulevard, Ste. 700 Northbrook, Illinois 60062

Mail tax bill to: Margaret C. Unetich 2657 N. Geneva Terrace Chicago, Illinois 60614



Doc#: 1113218043 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/12/2011 03:35 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTORS, Michael E. Unetich and Margaret C. Unetich, husband and wife, of 2657 N. Geneva Terrace, Chicago, Illinois 60614, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to Margaret C. Unetich, not individually but as Trustee of the Margaret C. Unetich Revocable Trust dated February 5, 2005, of 2657 N. Geneva Terrace, Chicago, Illinois 60614, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS EXHIBIT A

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-28-304-083-0000

Address of Real Estate: 2657 N. Geneva Terrace, Chicago, Illinois 60614

Subject to: (i) all real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; and (ii) all easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and other matters of record.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lows of the State of Illinois.

Dated this 3 day of May

Michael E. Unetich, Grantor

Margaret Q. Unetich, Grantor

1113218043 Page: 2 of 4

JUNIX CLOPA'S OFFICO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Michael Unetich and Margaret Unetich are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this3	_ day of
OFFICIAL SEAL MARK L ROBERTSON FOOTHY Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 8, 2014	Notary Public
11 o minosion expires Apri 8, 2014	

Tax-exempt under provisions of Section 31-45, paragraph (e) of the Illinois Recordation and Transfer Tax Act.

-Buyer, Seller or Agent

Dated this 9 day of May, 2011

1113218043 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

PARCEL 1:

LOT 7 AND SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 IN LINCOLN PARK CLUB SUBDIVISION, RECORDED JULY 9, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020749722 AND RE-RECORDED JULY 19, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020790850, BEING A RE-SUBDIVISION OF VARIOUS LOTS, PARTS OF LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN VARIOUS SUBDIVISIONS IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2.

NON-EXCLUSIVE FASEMENTS(S) FOR WALKWAYS, UTILITIES AND STORM WATER DETENSION, PRIVATE AND PUBLC DRIVE COURT EASEMENT, INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT, ALL AS FURTHER DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR THE LINCOLN PARK COMMONS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION RECORDED JANUARY 15, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020061321, AND AS AMENDED FROM 111/15 TO TIME.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-28-304-083-0000

Address of Real Estate: 2657 N. Geneva Terrace, Chicago, Illinois 60614

1113218043 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Signature: Grantor of Subscribed and sworn to before OFFICIAL SEAL me this 2011. MARK L ROBERTSON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 8, 2014 **Notary Public**

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land cast is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or accure and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Grante e or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 3 r 4 day of May

2011.

Notary Public

O'FICIAL SEAL

MARIL POBERTSON

Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expres And 8 2014

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)